Page 1

Commodity Futures Trading Commission CEA CASES

NAME: MORRIS DAVID KRUMHORN

CITATION: 30 Agric. Dec. 1641

DOCKET NUMBER: F-1

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 1971

DOCUMENT TYPE: ORDER OF DISMISSAL

NOTE: THIS CASE WAS A FITNESS HEARING

(No. 14,268)

In re MORRIS DAVID KRUMHORN. CEA Docket No. F-1. Decided November 29, 1971.

Dismissal -- Withdrawal of application for registration

Decision by Thomas J. Flavin, Judicial Officer

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The applicant herein for registration as a floor broker under the Commodity Exchange Act (7 U.S.C. Ch. 1) has withdrawn his answer to a notice of hearing pursuant to an agreement with the Commodity Exchange Authority which has filed a motion to dismiss the notice of hearing without prejudice.

The motion to dismiss is granted.

LOAD-DATE: June 10, 2008